

বিসিক ব্যাণক লিমিটিড শতভাগ রাষ্ট্রমালিকানাধীন ব্যাংক

Date: 10-12-2024

ICT Division Ref. No.: 53.09.0000.820.07.001.24.674

M/S Spectrum Engineering Consortium Ltd 7<sup>th</sup> floor, Suite-C, 69/1, Panthapath Chandrashila Suvastu Tower, Dhaka-1205

Attention: Mr. Saqeeb Redwanur Rahman (Pavel), Senior Account Manager, Enterprise Sales

Subject: Notification of Award for 01(one) unit Hardware Security Module (HSM) for BASIC Bank Limited.

Tender Ref. No.: (BASIC/HO/ICTD/HSM/2024/001, Dated: 29/10/2024)

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 12.11.2024 for supply of 01(one) unit Thales Brand Luna Network A700 Hardware Security Module (HSM) including 05(five) years full warranty with maintenance and OEM & local partner service for BASIC Bank Limited for the Contract Price of Tk 89,15,962.00 (Eighty nine lac fifteen thousand nine hundred sixty two) only including VAT & Tax and Annual Maintenance Contract (local partner full Support maintenance service including spares parts) price at the rate of Tk19,61,511.64 (Nineteen lac sixty one thousand five hundred eleven taka & sixty four paisa) only per year for 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> year at a total of Tk 39,23,023.28 (Thirty nine lac twenty three thousand twenty three & twenty eight paisa) only for 2(two) years including VAT & Tax as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by BASIC Bank Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i) Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Clause 62.3
- ii) Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk 8,91,596.20 (Eight lac ninety one thousand five hundred ninety six taka & twenty paisa) within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of Award in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2
- iii) Sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2
- iv) You have to deliver Thales Brand Luna Network A700 Hardware Security Module (HSM) within 90(ninety) days from the date of contract signing
- v) You have to ensure that HSM A700 is able to work in real time High Availability with the exiting HSM (Model SafeNet 1700) of the Bank.

The payment terms for products/items will be as under:

- 30% (Thirty percent) of the Contract Price will be paid after successful supply and installation of Thales Brand Hardware Security Module (HSM) certified by the purchaser as per schedule of requirements,
- 70% (Seventy percent) of the Contract Price will be paid after successful Configuration, Testing and Commissioning of the HSM.

A

"শুদ্ধাচার ও শিষ্টাচার, সভ্য জাতির অহংকার"





**ICT Division** 

Subject: Notification of Award for 01(one) unit Hardware Security Module (HSM) for BASIC Bank Limited.

## Training and Certification:

 You have to provide configuring, operating and maintenance related required training for 3(three) days for 05(five) persons.

You have to sign Service Level Agreement (SLA) to cover the warranty period and Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) after the warranty period with the Bank as per Bank's format.

You have to observe other applicable terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender Document.

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

With best regards,

Md. Helal Uddin DGM, ICT Division

A